

\226

SLP(C)No. 4360 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4360/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2002 in LPA 29/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

J.&K. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ISRAR AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Middha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the the name of Respondent No. 2 may be removed  
from the array of parties. Order as prayed, at the risk of the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master

\226

SLP(C)No. 4360 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4360/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2002 in LPA 29/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

J.&K. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ISRAR AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Middha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 is represented by Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, learned counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the the name of Respondent No. 2 may be removed from the array of parties. Order as prayed, at the risk of the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master